
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I. Contact Information 



 
 
 

North Carolina Immunization Branch 
Contact Information 

 

Main Line 919-707-5550  

Help Desk 877-873-6247 

Assistance with vaccine orders, 
inventory, materials request, NC 
Immunization Registry (NCIR), and 
storage and handling questions 

Regional Immunization 
Nurse Consultant 

See Regional 
Phone List 

Your first point of contact for 
clinical and vaccine questions 

Regional Immunization 
Consultant 

See Regional 
Phone List 

NCIR Issues and immunization 
coverage assessments 

On-Call Nurse 919-707-5575 

Clinical issues when you have a 
patient in the office and cannot 
reach your Regional Nurse 
Consultant 

Fax 919-870-4824 
Send Vaccine Order form, Vaccines 
Administered Log (VAL), and 
Material Request form 

 

Mailing Address 1917 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1917 

Physical Address 5601 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC 27609 

Website 
 

www.immunize.nc.gov 
 

Email Address For general questions –  imminfo@dhhs.nc.gov 
For NCIR Help – ncirhelp@dhhs.nc.gov 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.immunize.nc.gov/
mailto:imminfo@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:ncirhelp@dhhs.nc.gov


 
N.C. Division of Public Health – Immunization Branch – Field Services Unit (last update 1/11/2016) 

Regional Immunization Nurse Consultants  
North Carolina Division of Public Health 

North Carolina Immunization Program  

Anson 

Ashe 

Avery 

Beaufort 

Bertie 

Bladen 
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Caldwell 
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Catawba 
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Pamlico 

Pender 

Person 

Pitt 

Polk 

Randolph 

Robeson 

Rockingham 

Rowan 

Rutherford 

Sampson 

Scotland 

Stanly 

Stokes 
Surry 

Swain 

Transylvania 

Tyrrell 

Union 

Wake 

Warren 

Washington 

Watauga 

Wayne 

Wilkes 

Wilson 

Yadkin 

Yancey 

Currituck 
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Granville 
Vance 

Alamance 

Durham 

Mecklenburg 

Lincoln Cabarrus 

Richmond 
Cumberland 

Alexander   Edgecombe 

Craven 

Haywood 

Cleveland 

Alleghany 

Buncombe 

Heather Goodson, RN 
(Office) 336-656-1260 
(Fax) 336-656-9203 
(Cell) 919-538-0919  
heather.goodson@dhhs.nc.gov 

Gail Baker, RN 
(Office) 252-459-3735 
(Fax) 252-459-3913 
(Cell) 252-406-7461 
gail.baker@dhhs.nc.gov Lori Hall, RN 

(Office) 828-438-3781 
(Fax) 828-438-3783 
(Cell) 828-508-3777  
lori.y.hall@dhhs.nc.gov 

Gina Holland, RN  
Acting Regional Nurse Supervisor 
(Office) 828-652-8939 
(Fax) 828-652-3499 
(Cell) 828-606-5817 
gina.holland@dhhs.nc.gov 

Trisha Ott, RN 
(Office) 704-538-8616 
(Fax) 704-538-8618 
(Cell) 704-302-6059 
patricia.ott@dhhs.nc.gov 

Lorri Trail, RN 
(Office) 919-556-7635 
(Fax) 919-556-7637 
(Cell) 919-588-9802 
lorri.trail@dhhs.nc.gov 

Beth Meadows, RN 
Field Service Unit Manager 
(Office) 252-224-1282 
(Fax) 252-224-1219 
(Cell) 252-808-5250 
beth.meadows@dhhs.nc.gov 

Tammy Pentony, RN 
(Office) 910-893-1036 
(Fax) 910-893-1046 
(Cell) 919-218-5215 
tammy.pentony@dhhs.nc.gov 



 
N.C. Division of Public Health – Immunization Branch – Field Services Unit (Revised 1/29/2016) 

Regional Immunization Program Consultants  
North Carolina Division of Public Health 

North Carolina Immunization Program  
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Haywood 

Cleveland 

Alleghany 

Buncombe 

Brandon Rector 
(Office) 919-960-3739 
(Fax) 919-960-6995 
(Cell) 919-218-8932 
brandon.rector@dhhs.nc.gov 

Holly Kiel 
(Cell) 828-553-7754 
holly.kiel@dhhs.nc.gov 

Kita Wright-Chandler 
(Cell) 704-315-9523 
kita.wright@dhhs.nc.gov 

Ashley Luck 
(Office) 336-882-3176 
(Fax) 336-882-3339 
(Cell) 336-813-4158 
ashley.luck@dhhs.nc.gov 

Isabel Reynolds 
Field Supervisor 
(Cell) 919-218-3877 
isabel.reynolds@dhhs.nc.gov 

Becky Houston Batchelor 
(Office) 919-581-1053 
(Fax) 919-581-1067 
(Cell) 252-206-6189 
becky.houston@dhhs.nc.gov 



Important Immunization Web Addresses 

NC Immunization Branch web address: http://www.immunize.nc.gov 

 

North Carolina Immunization Registry (NCIR) web address: https://ncir.dhhs.state.nc.us 

http://www.immunize.nc.gov/
https://ncir.dhhs.state.nc.us/


Centers for Disease Control & Prevention (CDC): www.cdc.gov/vaccines 

 

Immunization Action Coalition (IAC): www.immunize.org 

 

http://www.cdc.gov/vaccines
http://www.immunize.org/


Memos from the NC Immunization Branch: http://www.immunize.nc.gov/providers/memos.htm 

 

ACIP Recommendations: http://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/pubs/ACIP-list.htm

 

http://www.immunize.nc.gov/providers/memos.htm
http://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/pubs/ACIP-list.htm
http://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/pubs/ACIP-list.htm
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